



Paintearth Economic Partnership Society Facebook Photo Contest



Contest Rules

- 1. Entrants must have personally taken the photograph(s) submitted
- 2. Photographs must be taken within the County of Paintearth including the Towns of Castor and Coronation and the Village of Halkirk
- 3. All photographs must be submitted by email in digital format
- 4. Entries must be submitted to cthomson@countypaintearth.ca
- 5. Photo submissions will become the property of Paintearth Economic Partnership Society and may be used for promotional and informational print and electronic publications
- 6. By submitting photos, entrants give authorization to Paintearth Economic Partnership Society to use their personal image and photo description in print and electronic publications
- 7. If the photograph contains any material or elements that are not owned by the entrant or which subject to the rights of third parties, or if any persons appear in the photograph, the entrant is responsible for obtaining, prior to submission, any releases and consents necessary to permit the exhibition and use of the photograph
- 8. Parents or guardians submitting photos under the age of 18 are giving full permission for Paintearth Economic Partnership Society to use the entries for promotional and informational print and electronic publications
- All entrants are required to sign a release for each photo submitted, which can be downloaded from the Paintearth Economic Partnership Society's website at www.paintearth.ab.ca Photos which are not accompanied by a signed release will not be considered eligible for entry into the contest
- 10. Personal images and information will be used in accordance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act/Personal Information Protection Act.
- 11. Photos do not have to be taken within this calendar year.
- 12. Deadline for Submissions is 12:00pm September 15, 2023.
- 13. Each entry must include;

Entrants Name:	
Phone Number:	
Address:	
Description of the photo:	
Photo Category:	
Location of the photo:	
Date of photo:	



Paintearth Economic Partnership Society Facebook Photo Contest



Release Form for Facebook Photo Contest

I, the undersigned, do hereby consent and agree that all 2023 Facebook Photo Contest submissions will become the property of Paintearth Economic Partnership Society. I further consent that my name and identity may be revealed therein or by descriptive text or commentary.

I do hereby release to Paintearth Economic Partnership Society all rights to exhibit this work in print and electronic form. I waive any rights, claims, or interest I may have to control the use of my identity or likeness in whatever media used, within the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act/Personal Information Protection Act.

I also understand that Paintearth Economic Partnership Society is not responsible for any expense or liability incurred as a result of my participation in the Facebook Photo Contest, including medical expenses due to any sickness or injury incurred as a result.

I represent that I am at least 18 years of age, have read and understand the foregoing statement and am competent to execute the agreement.

Name:______ Date:_____

Address	:		
Phone:			
Signatu	re:		
Parents minor.	submitting photos for persons under the age of 1	8 years are to sign the release form on behalf of the	
and par	a parent/guardian or participant have a concern was ticipation then please sign the appropriate section in the continuation. All participants or their representative must		
	ndicate your consent to enable Paintearth Econor s by signing ONLY one – A or B	nic Partnership Society to use information from these	
A)	I hereby consent to the collection and use of information (as outlined above)		
	Signature or Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	
B)	I hereby consent to the collection and use of the items:	y consent to the collection and use of the information (as outlined above). EXCEPT for the flowing	
		 Date	